
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Weight Throw M65 (9.080)
Judge: 

George Mathews USA Pullman, USA 23.01.09WORLD RECORD MASTERS (65) 19.33

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  26.03.23  15:30:01

End: 26.03.23  16:15:00

1 715 Lucien NOLUVEAU M65 17.30     France

2 2749 Witold LIPOWSKI M65 16.96     Poland

3 3151 Edward ZWOLSKI M65 16.79     Poland

4 1608 Tibor HEVESSY M65 15.70     Hungary

5 2840 Zbigniew NAPIORKOWSKI M65 15.06  SB   Poland

6 1957 Lorenzo LOCATI M65 14.58     Italy

7 1260 Ian COOLEY M65 13.56     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

8 2517 Mariusz DRAŻKOWSKI M65 13.37     Poland

9 2374 Lars GREIFF M65 13.09     Norway

10 423 Pavel VELEBA M65 12.42     Czech Republic

11 408 Jiří ŠOLAR M65 12.21     Czech Republic

12 3842 Oleksandr BROVKO M65 11.32     Ukraine

117 Franz KASTENBERGER M65 NM     Austria

2650 Marian KAZMIERCZAK M65 DNS     Poland

I II III IV V VI

17.21 x 17.30 x x 16.92Lucien NOLUVEAU

x x 16.40 16.96 - -Witold LIPOWSKI

x 15.60 15.99 16.63 16.60 16.79Edward ZWOLSKI

x 14.64 15.35 15.11 15.19 15.70Tibor HEVESSY

15.06 14.23 14.41 14.42 x 14.02Zbigniew NAPIORKOWSKI

14.58 x x 13.73 13.42 xLorenzo LOCATI

12.79 13.56 12.85 12.16 12.50 13.46Ian COOLEY

13.30 13.37 x x x 13.09Mariusz DRAŻKOWSKI

13.09 x 12.73Lars GREIFF

11.90 12.42 xPavel VELEBA

12.21 11.79 xJiří ŠOLAR

11.32 x 9.24Oleksandr BROVKO

x x xFranz KASTENBERGER

Marian KAZMIERCZAK
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M65
1 Final Lucien NOLUVEAU France 17.301     

2 Final Witold LIPOWSKI Poland 16.962     

3 Final Edward ZWOLSKI Poland 16.793     

4 Final Tibor HEVESSY Hungary 15.704     

5 Final Zbigniew NAPIORKOWSKI Poland 15.065  SB   

6 Final Lorenzo LOCATI Italy 14.586     

7 Final Ian COOLEY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 13.567     

8 Final Mariusz DRAŻKOWSKI Poland 13.378     

9 Final Lars GREIFF Norway 13.099     

10 Final Pavel VELEBA Czech Republic 12.4210     

11 Final Jiří ŠOLAR Czech Republic 12.2111     

12 Final Oleksandr BROVKO Ukraine 11.3212     

Final Marian KAZMIERCZAK Poland DNSDNS     

14 Final Franz KASTENBERGER Austria NMNM     
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